minutes, forty seconds (69 degrees 47' 40") East along the Southeasterly line of Highfield Road a distance of 
seventy-five (75) feet to a point; THENCE South twenty degrees, twelve minutes, twenty seconds (20 degrees 12' 
20") West along the Westerly line of Lot No. 251-A a distance of one hundred seventy-two (172) feet to a point on the 
northerly line of a twenty foot alley named Arlington Way; THENCE North sixty-nine degrees, forty-seven minutes 
forty seconds (69 degrees 47' 40") West along the Northerly line of Arlington Way a distance of seventy-five (75) feet 
to a point; THENCE North twenty degrees, twelve minutes, twenty seconds (20 degrees 12' 20") East along the 
Easterly line of Lot No. 252-B a distance of one hundred seventy-two (172) feet to point of beginning.

BEING lots Nos. 251-B and 252-A in the Butler Highfields Plan of Lots recorded in the Recorder's Office in and for 
Butler County in Plan Book "B", Page 16.

PARCEL NO. 55-28 B251

Being the same premises which Christopher M.